Form No. 3100
(Rev. 1/89)
Electric
Storage Water Heaters
Commercial/Industrial -- 15 kw and up
125 gallon to 8000 gallon capacity
• Preassembled   • Prewired  • Automatic Operation• Preassembled   • Prewired  • Automatic Operation• Preassembled   • Prewired  • Automatic Operation• Preassembled   • Prewired  • Automatic Operation• Preassembled   • Prewired  • Automatic Operation
• Step Controlled by Modulating Sequencer• Step Controlled by Modulating Sequencer• Step Controlled by Modulating Sequencer• Step Controlled by Modulating Sequencer• Step Controlled by Modulating Sequencer

Steel Base
Bryan Electric Storage Water Heaters
Model Number Designation — Nomenclature
EXAMPLE: 30 kW, 208 Volt, 1 Step,
250 Gallon, 36" Diameter, Vertical,
Phenolic lining
[A] First locate the desired number of
kilowatts, number of steps and proper
voltage in "Recovery and Electrical
Information" table. Copy the Model
No. including the blanks.
     =30___ ___ J3T1-__________
[B] Determine the type of lining de-
sired fro list at right and fill in the
blank following the kilowatts.
     =30P ___ J3T1-__________
[C] Turn to the table of "Specifica-
tions" and select the desired storage
capacity, vessel diameter and posi-
tion configuration (H=horizontal or
V=vertical). Use this information to fill
in the blanks. See example.
     =30PV J3T1-36250
KW MBH GPH RECOVERY INLET NO. OF VOLT AMP MODEL NO.
100° F RISE OUTLET STEPS
208 42 15 ___ J3T1- ___________
15 51 60 2 1 240 36 15 ___ J2T1- ___________
480 18 15 ___ J4T1- ___________
208 83 30 ___ J3T1- ___________
30 103 120 2 1 240 72 30 ___ J2T1- ___________
480 36 30 ___ J4T1- ___________
208 126 45 ___ J3T2- ___________
45 154 180 2 2 240 108 45 ___ J2T2- ___________
480 54 45 ___ J4T2- ___________
208 167 60 ___ J3T2- ___________
60 205 240 2 2 240 145 60 ___ J2T2- ___________
480 73 60 ___ J4T2- ___________
208 209 75 ___ J3T3- ___________
75 256 300 2 3 240 181 75 ___ J2T3- ___________
480 91 75 ___ J4T3- ___________
208 250 90 ___ J3T3- ___________
90 307 360 2 3 240 217 90 ___ J2T3- ___________
480 108 90 ___ J4T3- ___________
208 293 105 ___ J3T4- ___________
105 358 420 2 4 240 253 105 ___ J2T4- ___________
480 127 105 ___ J4T4- ___________
208 334 120 ___ J3T4- ___________
120 409 480 2 4 240 289 120 ___ J2T4- ___________
480 145 120 ___ J4T4- ___________
208 376 135 ___ J3T5- ___________
135 460 540 2 5 240 325 135 ___ J2T5- ___________
480 163 135 ___ J4T5- ___________
208 419 150 ___ J3T5- ___________
150 511 600 2 5 240 361 150 ___ J2T5- ___________
480 181 150 ___ J4T5- ___________
208 459 165 ___ J3T6- ___________
165 564 660 2 6 240 398 165 ___ J2T6- ___________
480 199 165 ___ J4T6- ___________
208 501 180 ___ J3T6- ___________
180 615 720 2 6 240 434 180 ___ J2T6- ___________
480 217 180 ___ J4T6- ___________
Recovery and Electrical Information
Linings Available:
B = Black, uncoated
P = Phenolic
G = Galvanized (limited to
tanks up to a maxi-
mum of 48" diameter)
R = Cement
Voltage code:
2 = 240/3/60
3 = 208/3/60
4 = 480/3/60